

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1313 of 2024

Revisionist :- Ashok Kumar Pandey

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Lal Mani Singh, Praveen Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Som Prakash Pandey

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. Case has been called out. Learned counsel for the revisionist is not present whereas learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

2. On the request of learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2, list this case on 12.09.2025.

Order Date :- 7.8.2025

Rmk.