



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1313 of 2024**

Ashok Kumar Pandey

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Lal Mani Singh, Praveen Kumar Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Som Prakash Pandey

---

**Court No. - 90**

**HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed in the Court today, taken on record.
2. Learned counsel shall supply copy of the rejoinder affidavit to learned counsel for opposite party with its receipt.
3. It is made clear that if the copy of the rejoinder affidavit is not supplied within a week from today, the interim order already granted shall stand vacated. However, the interim order is extended as on date.
4. List on 6.11.2025.

**(Harvir Singh,J.)**

**October 8, 2025**

HR