



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1313 of 2024**

Ashok Kumar Pandey

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Lal Mani Singh, Praveen Kumar Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Som Prakash Pandey

---

**Court No. - 19**

**HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 as well as learned AGA for the State are present.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the revisionist, one last opportunity is given to him to prepare and argue the case.
3. List on 17.12.2025.
4. However, it is made clear that no further adjournment will be considered and if the case is not argued by the learned counsel for the revisionist on the next date, the stay order will stand vacated.
5. Interim order, if any, is continued till the next date of listing.

**(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)**

**November 24, 2025**  
Karan