



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1313 of 2024**

Ashok Kumar Pandey

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Lal Mani Singh, Praveen Kumar Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Som Prakash Pandey

---

**Court No. - 87**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

1. On the joint request of learned counsel for parties, list this matter on 24.03.2026.
2. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**

**March 18, 2026**  
K.K. Maurya